

SLP(C)No. 3004 OF 2003  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3004/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in CMA 3185/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AKKIMSETTI LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after four weeks.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master