

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3004/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in CMA No. 3185/1999  
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKKIMSETTI LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
1, 4 & 5 Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner fairly states that the matter is covered by Judgment of this Court in the case of Ramesh Kumar vs. National Insurance Co. Ltd. reported in (2001) 6 SCC 713. In view thereof, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master